502124712 11/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dow Benelux B.V.	01/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Dow Chemical Company
Street Address:	2030 Dow Center
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12256217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9896363237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9896360618

Email: roedel@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Roedel

Address Line 1: 2040 Dow Center

Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66034A-US-NP
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	∥ Matthew Roedel
--------------------	------------------

Total Attachments: 5

source=66034A-US-NP 20121112 MRC Dow Benelux to Dow Chemical#page1.tif

source=66034A-US-NP 20121112 MRC Dow Benelux to Dow Chemical#page2.tif source=66034A-US-NP 20121112 MRC Dow Benelux to Dow Chemical#page3.tif

source=66034A-US-NP 20121112 MRC Dow Benelux to Dow Chemical#page4.tif

 $source = 66034 \hbox{A-US-NP} \ 20121112 \ \hbox{MRC Dow Benelux to Dow Chemical\#page} 5.tif$

502124712 REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0220

H \$40.00 1225

This Assignment 440 is to the FNGLISH language and has the same men ing to other languages with the same 440 number

This Assignment 440 is in the HNGH.ISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number. **FORM 440**

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

DOW BENELUX B.V. Herbert H. Dowweg 5 4542 NM Hoek THE NETHERLANDS

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of THE NETHERLANDS do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Norwin van Riel, Boguardstraat 92, 4527 EC Aardenburg, THE NETHERLANDS, Citizen of The Netherlands and Pascal E.R.E.J. Lakeman, Antwerpsestruatweg 255, 4624 JH Bergen Op Zoom, THE NETHERLANDS, Citizen of The Netherlands by an Assignment dated: January 9, 2008 of an invention relating to and entitled:

COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR MOLDING A SOFT TOUCH FEEL ARTICLE

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filine Country
60/981,658	October 22, 2007	United States of America

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignce in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Midland, Michigan 48674, USA Subscribed and Swom by us at DOW BENELUX B.V. CORP.

SEAL

Authorized Representative

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0221 This Notarral Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same occasing in other languages with the same 550 mg

This Notional Cornificate 550 is in the PINGLESH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS
County/Parish of Midland)

On this 17 day of Ganciary ____, 20_OS ___, personally appeared before me, MICHAEL L. GLENN, Authorized Representative,

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of THE NETHERLANDS.

I further certify that said authority, dated August 21, 2003, is based on

by authority of a Power of Attorney

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Authorized Representative with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Kathy Sue Wertz NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2012

Ken.

This Assignor Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH fanguage and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
hereby accept the ASSIG	NMENT attached hereto which is dated: January 17, 2008
From, the ASSIGNOR:	J
	DOW BENELUX B.V. Herbert H. Dowweg 5 4542 NM Hoek THE NETHERLANDS
of the invention entitled:	
COMPOSITION AND	PROCESS FOR MOLDING A SOFT TOUCH FEEL ARTICLE
without any restrictions at confirmation of acceptance	nd with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this as shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.
Signed at Midland	, Michigan 48674, USA
this 17 day of	genuary, 2008
	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CORP. SEAL	. 1 A A . A
SEAL	By Michael of Illans
	MICHAEL L. GLENN
	Authorized Representative
	RIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)
UNITED STATES O	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF MICHIC County/Parish of Mi	, ——
-	*
On this 1 / day	of January, 2008, personally appeared
before the, MICHAEL	L. GLENN, Authorized Representative.
and acknowledged the san	to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document ne as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by
authority of the said Corpo	oration incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United
States of America.	
I further certify that said a	uthority, dated February 9, 2006, is based on
an authority of a Resolu	tion by the Board of Directors
the foregoing document or	ting the said individual Authorized Representative with full power to sign a behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.
	Holling Sue a Sout

Kathy Sue Wertz
NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2012

PATENT REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0223 TO: ERIC KURTYCZ COMPANY: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



*500566132At

JUNE 13, 2008

ERIC KURTYCZ 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210 PONTIAC, MI 48342

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

PTAS

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/13/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021093/0338 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 1062-079P1

ASSIGNOR:

DOW BENELUX B.V.

DOC DATE: 01/17/2008

ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

SERIAL NUMBER: 60981658

FILING DATE: 10/22/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR MOLDING A SOFT TOUCH FEEL ARTICLE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrie, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.eov

PATENT

REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0224

USPTU 6/13/2008 2:37:42 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:ERIC KURTYCZ COMPANY:29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

021093/0338 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0225